

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies and Materials as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **Three Dragons Non-Specialized Wholesale Trading** PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2023-347280

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
LOT 6 - OTHERS				
1	set	Signage w/ Concrete foundation (BFP Calapan City Fire Station)	15,599.25	15,599.25
6	set	Storage Rack 6 ft x 3 ft x 18" 6 Layers	3,999.25	23,995.50
1	pc	Portable Welding Machine (MIGWELD 200A / 250A / 300A Gasless MIG Inverter IGBT ARC Flux Wire Welding Machine PHWM)	7,149.25	7,149.25
1	pc	DWD024K Impact Drill / Hammer Drill 13mm	4,780.25	4,780.25
1	pc	Angle Grinder 100mm 850W DWE8200PL	4,160.25	4,160.25
1	pc	Ice Box 45L Insulated w/ FREE ICE SCOOP	2,014.25	2,014.25
1	pc	KALDERO BOILER #2 43.3 X 39.3CM DIAMETER/HEIGHT	3,444.25	3,444.25
1	pc	HTCS220971 97pcs Industrial Hand Tool Chest Set	14,299.25	14,299.25
1	pc	Pressure Cooker 10 Quarts (9.4 Liters) SPC 10QC	2,388.25	2,388.25
3	pcs	Megabox 155L Storage Box (Clear)	1,559.25	4,677.75
1	pc	Steel Cabinet (Collecting Agent) (BeestMueble)	2,729.25	2,729.25
1	pc	Washing Machine Premium Twin Tub 16Kg Wash Capacity P1	22,749.25	22,749.25
5	pcs	Double Deck and Foam	15,989.25	79,946.25
8	pcs	Pillows	485.25	3,882.00
16	pails	Rubberized Liquid Asphalt (16-li-pail)	7,279.25	116,468.00
17	pails	Elastomeric Paint (WeatherGard Brand) (16-li pail)	3,808.25	64,740.25
1	set	80 gal. Pressure Tank w/ 1.5 HP Water Pump	40,499.25	40,499.25
1	set	4 Drawer Steel Lateral Filing Cabinet (Powder Coated Gray Finish)	20,999.25	20,999.25
1	set	4 drawers vertical steel filling cabinet light gray color	12,349.25	12,349.25
2	pcs	Steel Shovel Heavy Duty	1,104.25	2,208.50
5	pcs	Gulok with Case	909.25	4,546.25
50	bags	Portland Cement	329.25	16,462.50
45	pcs	GI Corrugated Sheet 12' x .5mm Corrugated Pre-Painted	844.25	37,991.25
4	pcs	Tires (7.50 - 16)	9359.25	37,437.00
1	pc	Generator Battery Gold NS40	6894.25	6,894.25
20	pcs	Hardiflex 4ft x 8ft, 6mm thickness	1169.25	23,385.00
1	pc	Jumper Cable Heavy Duty	2599.25	2,599.25
1	pc	Towing Cable	3499.25	3,499.25
1	pc	Battery Charger	4295.25	4,295.25
1	pc	Self Priming High Pressure Washer 1400W 110bar LTPW140CX	8639.19	8,639.19
240	pcs	Folder (Long)	14.25	3,420.00
TOTAL				598,248.69

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR 14 2024 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

REV DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA
City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

MARILOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor
End User